2011 MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Girls

Lake Marion Park, Hutchinson

PLACE TEAM
1 Shakopee
Chanhassen
Holy Family Catholic
Chaska

Marshall

Waconia

Mankato West
9 Dassel-Cokato

2
3
4
5 Buffalo
6
7
8

10 Hutchinson
11 Orono
12 Mound Westonka
13 Delano
14 Mankato East
15 Worthington
1. Shakopee
1 Maria Hauger, 11
3 Winona Rachel, 11
4 Tess Misgen, 7
6 Alli Lynch, 11
35 Anna Neu, 12
50 Allyson Walker, 10
51 Madelyn Leier, 8
Total Time = 1:14:13.2
2. Chanhassen
2 Anastasia Korzenows
12 Jordan Paschke, 12
13 Emily Castanias, 10
21 Kaitlyn Guenther, 9
22 Megan Gossfeld, 10
29 Lauren Shurson, 12
31 Larissa Juelich, 11

Total Time =

1:15:58.3

3. Holy Family Catholic

5 Molly Eastman, 10
10 Maria Eastman, 8
19 Ellie Stepaniak, 11
23 Aly Anton, 11
34 Julia Orlow, 10
40 Michaela Rasmussen,
78 Shannon Dolan, 10
Total Time = 1:16:37.9
4. Chaska
15 Anna Perrill, 9
16 Niina Stensrud, 11
25 Jenna Urick, 11
27 Clarie Bulat, 11
33 Madison Miler, 12
36 Kathrine Lowrey, 11
42 Casey Miler, 9

Total Time = 1:17:41.6

5. Buffalo

9 Hayley Downing, 10
18 Paige Newman, 8
20 Kailey Johnson, 11
38 Macey McClay, 8
41 Rachel Thaemert, 11
55 Leeza Kennedy, 12
73 Claire Pearce, 9

Total Time = 1:17:55.8
6. Marshall
7 Rebecca Fedde, 12

17 Rose Andersen, 8
28 Haley Vankeulen, 12
32 Claire Boersma, 7
82 Sarah Andersen, 11
102 Sydney Prorok, 11
103 Rachel Bossuyt, 9

Total Time =

1:19:02.0
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14:50.1
14:51.0
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AVG. TIME
14:50.7
15:11.7
15:19.6
15:32.3
15:35.2
15:48.4
16:14.8
16:21.0
16:23.0
16:30.6
16:37.6
16:58.3
16:51.7
17:00.8
17:45.0

SPREAD
2:27.4
0:39.3
1:09.4
0:41.1
1:15.6
2:22.6
1:44.0
1:52.0
0:23.4
1:20.6
1:11.3
3:24.9
1:26.9
1:21.9
2:29.8

onia

Alexis Willems,
Kelsey Eder, 9
Alora Rands, 9
Samantha Wilsey, 8
Micalene Aslakson,
Nora Stevenson, 11
Abby Kalenberg, 10
Time = 1:21:14.0

10

kato West

Holly Hankins, 10
Courtney Klemme, 12
Katie Esslinger, 8
Sarah Van Natta, 12
Joelle Anderson, 8
Sarah Blasing, 11
Maddison Courrier,
Time = 1:21:44.9

sel-Cokato

Ericka Norgren, 10
Shaylea Davis, 11
Maureen O'Brien, 8
Mallory Nelson, 8
Grace Zobel, 9
Gretta Pokornowski,
Melanie Johnson, 11
Time = 1:21:54.8

tchinson

Maggie Marcus,
Kylie Hughes, 8
Morgan Julius, 12
Lindsay Stassen,
Katie Dennison,
Alyson Farley,
Time = 1:22:32.8

12

12
11
11

ono
Grace Leslie, 7
Chelsea Fleitman, 1
Samantha White, 12
Sammy Lundberg, 12
Haley Nielsen, 9
Halle White, 8
Julie Berger, 9
Time = 1:23:07.8

und Westonka
Shawna Heilman,
Kendra Franck, 7
Hanna Brustad, 10
Meghan Matt, 8

Ella Kohls, 8
Callie Peterson, 12
Mackenzie Strehle,
Time = 1:24:51.5
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30
66
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Delano

Emily Hartman, 9
Shanie Streachek, 7
Marcella Pappas, 10
Makenzie Krause, 12
Sarah Trocke, 11
Sonia Schaefbauer, 11
Kiah Vanasse, 11

15:46.3
16:53.5
17:12.5
17:13.1
17:13.1
17:37.3
17:47.1

Total Time 1:24:18.3 Total Places = 336
14. Mankato East
47 Jennifer Johnson, 9 16:17.1
67 Callyn Kozitza, 11 16:53.6
71 Judy Kamara, 11 17:04.4
77 Ivy Glade, 7 17:10.3
90 Meghan Draheim, 7 17:38.9
91 Whitney Carriveau, 12 17:42.2
Total Time 1:25:04.0 Total Places = 352
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME
1 1 Maria Hauger, 11 13:36.5
2 2 Anastasia Korzenowski, 14:46.4
3 3 Winona Rachel, 11 14:50.1
4 4 Tess Misgen, 7 14:51.0
5 5 Molly Eastman, 10 14:51.6
6 6 Alli Lynch, 11 14:52.0
7 7 Rebecca Fedde, 12 14:53.5
8 8 Shawna Heilman, 12 14:54.3
9 9 Hayley Downing, 10 14:56.6
10 10 Maria Eastman, 8 14:56.6
11 11 Holly Hankins, 10 15:06.3
12 12 Jordan Paschke, 12 15:08.5
13 13 Emily Castanias, 10 15:12.5
14 14 Alexis Willems, 10 15:13.8
15 15 Anna Perrill, 9 15:16.4
16 16 Niina Stensrud, 11 15:17.6
17 17 Rose Andersen, 8 15:19.5
18 18 Paige Newman, 8 15:19.8
19 19 Ellie Stepaniak, 11 15:21.4
20 20 Kailey Johnson, 11 15:22.1
21 21 Kaitlyn Guenther, 9 15:25.3
22 22 Megan Gossfeld, 10 15:25.7
23 23 Aly Anton, 11 15:27.5
24 24 Maggie Marcus, 12 15:30.1
25 25 Jenna Urick, 11 15:30.8
26 26 Kelsey Eder, 9 15:36.7
27 27 Clarie Bulat, 11 15:39.5
28 28 Haley Vankeulen, 12 15:43.5
29 29 Lauren Shurson, 12 15:44.2
30 30 Emily Hartman, 9 15:46.3
31 31 Larissa Juelich, 11 15:48.0
32 32 Claire Boersma, 7 15:49.7
33 33 Madison Miler, 12 15:57.4
34 34 Julia Orlow, 10 16:00.9
35 35 Anna Neu, 12 16:03.8
36 36 Kathrine Lowrey, 11 16:04.8
37 37 Courtney Klemme, 12 16:05.2
38 38 Macey McClay, 8 16:05.4
39 39 Grace Leslie, 7 16:07.1
40 40 Michaela Rasmussen, 10 16:09.0
41 41 Rachel Thaemert, 11 16:12.1
42 42 Casey Miler, 9 16:13.6
43 43 Ericka Norgren, 10 16:15.6
44 44 Chelsea Fleitman, 12 16:16.0
45 45 Shaylea Davis, 11 16:16.2
46 46 Kendra Franck, 7 16:16.7
47 47 Jennifer Johnson, 9 16:17.1
48 48 Maureen O'Brien, 8 16:17.7
49 49 Samantha White, 12 16:17.7
50 50 Allyson Walker, 10 16:19.9
51 51 Madelyn Leier, 8 16:26.6
52 52 Mallory Nelson, 8 16:26.7
53 53 Alora Rands, 9 16:37.4
54 54 Grace Zobel, 9 16:38.9
55 55 Leeza Kennedy, 12 16:41.5
56 56 Kylie Hughes, 8 16:42.3
57 57 Katie Esslinger, 8 16:42.5
58 58 Morgan Julius, 12 16:42.7
59 59 Meredith Moore, 8 16:44.7
60 60 Alicia Darling, 9 16:44.9

15. Worthington
59 Meredith Moore,
60 Alicia Darling,

74 Stephanie Jaycox,
96 Jennifer Majerus,

98 Ariana Lopez, 9

100
101
Total Time

TEAM

Shakopee
Chanhassen
Shakopee
Shakopee

Holy Family Catholic
Shakopee
Marshall
Mound Westonka
Buffalo

Holy Family Catholic
Mankato West
Chanhassen
Chanhassen
Waconia

Chaska

Chaska
Marshall
Buffalo

Holy Family Catholic
Buffalo
Chanhassen
Chanhassen
Holy Family Catholic
Hutchinson
Chaska
Waconia

Chaska
Marshall
Chanhassen
Delano
Chanhassen
Marshall
Chaska

Holy Family Catholic
Shakopee
Chaska
Mankato West
Buffalo

Orono

Holy Family Catholic
Buffalo

Chaska
Dassel-Cokato
Orono
Dassel-Cokato
Mound Westonka
Mankato East
Dassel-Cokato
Orono

Shakopee
Shakopee
Dassel-Cokato
Waconia
Dassel-Cokato
Buffalo
Hutchinson
Mankato West
Hutchinson
Worthington
Worthington

Kinzie Myrom,
Sade Potter, 10

1:28:44.7

12

16:44.7
16:44.9
17:08.9
18:52.0
19:14.4
19:33.5
19:42.4
Total Places =

387



Lindsay Stassen, 12
Samantha Wilsey, 8
Gretta Pokornowski, 9
Katie Dennison, 11
Sarah Van Natta, 12
Shanie Streachek, 7
Callyn Kozitza, 11
Micalene Aslakson, 9
Joelle Anderson, 8
Melanie Johnson, 11
Judy Kamara, 11
Sarah Blasing, 11
Claire Pearce, 9
Stephanie Jaycox, 11
Sammy Lundberg, 12
Maddison Courrier, 9
Ivy Glade, 7

Shannon Dolan, 10
Marcella Pappas, 10
Makenzie Krause, 12
Sarah Trocke, 11
Sarah Andersen, 11
Nora Stevenson, 11
Haley Nielsen, 9
Halle White, 8
Alyson Farley, 11
Abby Kalenberg, 10
Hanna Brustad, 10
Sonia Schaefbauer, 11
Meghan Draheim, 7
Whitney Carriveau, 12
Kiah Vanasse, 11
Meghan Matt, 8

Julie Berger, 9

Ella Kohls, 8
Jennifer Majerus, 12
Callie Peterson, 12
Ariana Lopez, 9
Mackenzie Strehle, 10
Kinzie Myrom, 12
Sade Potter, 10
Sydney Prorok, 11
Rachel Bossuyt, 9

16:47.3
16:48.7
16:50.2
16:50.6
16:52.9
16:53.5
16:53.6
16:57.7
16:58.2
17:03.9
17:04.4
17:04.7
17:08.2
17:08.9
17:09.0
17:09.8
17:10.3
17:12.0
17:12.5
17:13.1
17:13.1
17:16.0
17:17.7
17:18.3
17:20.0
17:26.0
17:31.9
17:33.7
17:37.3
17:38.9
17:42.2
17:47.1
17:47.8
17:51.6
18:19.2
18:52.0
18:59.0
19:14.4
19:22.9
19:33.5
19:42.4
19:46.8
19:51.6

Hutchinson
Waconia
Dassel-Cokato
Hutchinson
Mankato West
Delano

Mankato East
Waconia
Mankato West
Dassel-Cokato
Mankato East
Mankato West
Buffalo
Worthington
Orono

Mankato West
Mankato East
Holy Family Catholic
Delano

Delano

Delano
Marshall
Waconia

Orono

Orono
Hutchinson
Waconia

Mound Westonka
Delano

Mankato East
Mankato East
Delano

Mound Westonka
Orono

Mound Westonka
Worthington
Mound Westonka
Worthington
Mound Westonka
Worthington
Worthington
Marshall
Marshall



